

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE PHASE I CLEARING AND GRUBBING
TO SERVE PROPOSED MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 166
CITY OF CONROE E.T.J.
MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS
FEBRUARY 12, 2019
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
L. MARTINEZ
FEBRUARY 13, 2019
1019-0109 (9.2)

BIDDER'S NAME	TOTAL BID AMOUNT
1) CROSTEX CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$425,890.50
2) R & T ELLIS EXCAVATING, INC.	\$477,438.75
3) TRIPLE B SERVICES, LLP	\$744,685.00
4) RANDY ROAN CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$801,473.75

CALENDAR DAYS - 60/70



I, Kane Mudd, P.E., hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE PHASE I CLEARING AND GRUBBING
 TO SERVE PROPOSED MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 166
 CITY OF CONROE E.T.J.
 MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS
 FEBRUARY 12, 2019
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 L. MARTINEZ
 FEBRUARY 13, 2019
 1019-0109 (9.2)

ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) CROSTEX CONSTRUCTION, INC.		2) R & T ELLIS EXCAVATING, INC.		3) TRIPLE B SERVICES, LLP		
			UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	
CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS									
1. HEAVY CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDES ROOT RAKING, BACK DRAGGING, AND BURNING DEBRIS ON SITE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	48.5	\$6,000.00	\$291,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$291,000.00	\$8,300.00	\$402,550.00	
2. LIGHT CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDES ROOT RAKING, BACK DRAGGING, AND BURNING DEBRIS ON SITE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	40.5	\$2,500.00	\$101,250.00	\$1,500.00	\$60,750.00	\$4,500.00	\$182,250.00	
3. EXTRA COST OR DEDUCTION TO HAUL OFF MATERIAL FROM CLEARING AND GRUBBING TO AN EPA APPROVAL DISPOSAL SITE IN LIEU OF BURNING, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	89	\$1.00	\$89.00	\$10.00	\$890.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
4. EXTRA COST OR DEDUCTION TO CHIP MULCH AND HAUL MATERIAL FROM CLEARING AND GRUBBING STOCKPILE ONSITE IN LIEU OF BURNING, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	89	\$1.00	\$89.00	\$10.00	\$890.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
5. REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING CORRALS AND FENCES LOCATED NEAR FM 2854 AND EXISTING ENTRANCE TO THE SITE, INCLUDES REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OFFSITE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	
6. REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING STRUCTURE, INCLUDES REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OFFSITE OF 100 SF STRUCTURE AND FOUNDATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	
7. REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING STRUCTURE, INCLUDES REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OFFSITE OF 200 SF STRUCTURE AND FOUNDATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	
8. REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING STRUCTURE, INCLUDES REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OFFSITE OF 250 SF STRUCTURE AND FOUNDATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
9. REMOVAL OF EXISTING FENCES ALONG FM 2854, INCLUDES DISPOSAL OFFSITE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2,300	\$1.00	\$2,300.00	\$2.00	\$4,600.00	\$3.00	\$6,900.00	
SUBTOTAL CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS				\$402,728.00		\$385,630.00		\$606,200.00	
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS									
1. REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC FENCE, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	3,975	\$1.50	\$5,962.50	\$1.65	\$6,558.75	\$2.00	\$7,950.00	
2. STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	
3. BROADCAST SEEDING, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	89	\$100.00	\$8,900.00	\$750.00	\$66,750.00	\$995.00	\$88,555.00	
4. HYDROMULCH SEEDING, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	3	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$6,600.00	
5. WOOD MATS AT LOCATIONS WHERE THE CONTRACTOR CROSSES ALAMO PIPELINE, AS REQUIRED BY THEIR REPRESENTATIVES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
6. STORMWATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN COMPLIANCE, INCLUDES CONTRACTOR'S BOOKLET, NOI AND NOT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$26,880.00	\$26,880.00	
SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS				\$23,162.50		\$91,808.75		\$138,485.00	
BID SUMMARY									
SUBTOTAL CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS				\$402,728.00		\$385,630.00		\$606,200.00	
SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS				\$23,162.50		\$91,808.75		\$138,485.00	
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$425,890.50		\$477,438.75		\$744,685.00	

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE PHASE I CLEARING AND GRUBBING
 TO SERVE PROPOSED MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 166
 CITY OF CONROE E.T.J.
 MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS
 FEBRUARY 12, 2019
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 L. MARTINEZ
 FEBRUARY 13, 2019
 1019-0109 (9.2)

4) RANDY ROAN CONSTRUCTION, INC.

ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS				
1. HEAVY CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDES ROOT RAKING, BACK DRAGGING, AND BURNING DEBRIS ON SITE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	48.5	\$4,430.00	\$214,855.00
2. LIGHT CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDES ROOT RAKING, BACK DRAGGING, AND BURNING DEBRIS ON SITE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	40.5	\$2,125.00	\$86,062.50
3. EXTRA COST OR DEDUCTION TO HAUL OFF MATERIAL FROM CLEARING AND GRUBBING TO AN EPA APPROVAL DISPOSAL SITE IN LIEU OF BURNING, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	89	\$2,000.00	\$178,000.00
4. EXTRA COST OR DEDUCTION TO CHIP MULCH AND HAUL MATERIAL FROM CLEARING AND GRUBBING STOCKPILE ONSITE IN LIEU OFF BURNING, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	89	\$2,000.00	\$178,000.00
5. REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING CORRALS AND FENCES LOCATED NEAR FM 2854 AND EXISTING ENTRANCE TO THE SITE, INCLUDES REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OFFSITE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$750.00	\$750.00
6. REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING STRUCTURE, INCLUDES REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OFFSITE OF 100 SF STRUCTURE AND FOUNDATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
7. REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING STRUCTURE, INCLUDES REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OFFSITE OF 200 SF STRUCTURE AND FOUNDATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
8. REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING STRUCTURE, INCLUDES REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OFFSITE OF 250 SF STRUCTURE AND FOUNDATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
9. REMOVAL OF EXISTING FENCES ALONG FM 2854, INCLUDES DISPOSAL OFFSITE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2,300	\$1.50	\$3,450.00
SUBTOTAL CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS				\$667,117.50
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS				
1. REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC FENCE, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	3,975	\$1.75	\$6,956.25
2. STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00
3. BROADCAST SEEDING, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	89	\$1,200.00	\$106,800.00
4. HYDROMULCH SEEDING, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	3	\$3,300.00	\$9,900.00
5. WOOD MATS AT LOCATIONS WHERE THE CONTRACTOR CROSSES ALAMO PIPELINE, AS REQUIRED BY THEIR REPRESENTATIVES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
6. STORMWATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN COMPLIANCE, INCLUDES CONTRACTOR'S BOOKLET, NOI AND NOT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS				\$134,356.25
BID SUMMARY				
SUBTOTAL CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS				\$667,117.50
SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS				\$134,356.25
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$801,473.75